505595325 07/30/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5642126

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BABYATION, LLC	07/26/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BABYATION INC.
Street Address:	130 S. BEMISTON AVENUE, SUITE 701
City:	CLAYTON
State/Country:	MISSOURI
Postal Code:	63105

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16443463	
Patent Number:	10363347	
PCT Number:	US2016031439	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)989-0848

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 314 989 0458

Email: LLewis@CVLfirm.com

Correspondent Name: LINDA LEWIS

Address Line 1: 9648 OLIVE BLVD #226
Address Line 4: ST LOUIS, MISSOURI 63132

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BY-2UTIL
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LINDA L LEWIS
SIGNATURE:	/Linda L Lewis/
DATE SIGNED:	07/30/2019

Total Attachments: 4

source=Patent Assignment Babyation Inc - 2019-07-26#page1.tif source=Patent Assignment Babyation Inc - 2019-07-26#page2.tif source=Patent Assignment Babyation Inc - 2019-07-26#page3.tif source=Patent Assignment Babyation Inc - 2019-07-26#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 049895 FRAME: 0829

505595325

ASSIGNMENT BETWEEN ORGANIZATIONS

This Assignment is made by and between ASSIGNOR Babyation, LLC, organized and existing under the laws of the State of Missouri (LLC), having a place of business at 130 S. Bemiston Avenue, Suite 701, Clayton, MO 63105 ("Assignor") and Babyation Inc., organized and existing under the laws of the State of Missouri (corporation), having a place of business at 130 S. Bemiston Avenue, Suite 701, Clayton, MO 63105 ("Assignee"), and is effective this 26th day of July, 2019.

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents and Patent Applications listed on Appendix A, attached hereto, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has sold, assigned, and set over, and by these presents sells, assigns, and sets over unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, for the territory of the United States of America and all foreign countries, the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patents and Patent Applications, including the right to file foreign patent applications corresponding to said applications, and the right to claim the priority date of said Patent Applications and any legal equivalents thereof, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and to any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said application, or re-issues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents prepared and executed by Assignors on even date herewith, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the Assignor had this Assignment and sale not been made. Assignor further assigns to Assignee the right to sue infringers for any infringements that may have occurred prior to the effective date of this Assignment.

The Assignor hereby covenants and agrees that the Assignor will at any time upon the request and at the expense of the Assignee execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention and to obtain Letters Patent therefor,

C:\Babyation\Intellectual Property\Utility Patent Application\Assignment babyation LLC to babyation inc.doc

PATENT REEL: 049895 FRAME: 0830 and the Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the said Assignee in accordance with this Agreement.

Assignor
Babyation, LLC
8v: -/2/2/2/
Typed Name and Title: Jared Miller, Vice President
The state of the s
STATE OF MISSOURI)
COUNTY OF St. Comis SS.
On this 15th day of
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal in the County and State aforesaid, the day and year first above written.
JOHN CHRISTOPHER BLECHA, II Notary Public - Notary Seal State of Missouri Commissioned for St. Louis County My Commission Expires: March 29, 2021 Commission Number: 17411476 Jely Jely Jely Jely Jely Jely Jely Jely

Assignee Babyation Inc. BY: Typed Name and Title: Jared Miller, Vice President STATE OF MISSOURI SS. COUNTY OF St. Low's On this <u>JCft</u> day of <u>JJy</u>, <u>JOJ4</u>, before me appeared <u>Jack Milor</u>, to me personally known, who being by me duly sworn did say that he/she is the Vice fresidence Based of and that the seal affixed to the foregoing instrument is the corporate seal of said corporation, and that said instrument was signed and sealed in behalf of said corporation by authority of its Board of Directors, and he/she acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal in the County and State aforesaid, the day and year first above written. JOHN CHRISTOPHER BLECHA, II Notary Public - Notary Seal State of Missouri Commissioned for St. Louis County My Commission Expires: March 29, 2021 Commission Number: 17411476 Christoph Blad I

W.

Schedule A

Country Patent/Application No. Filing/Issue Date			
US	10,363,347	July 30, 2019	
US	16/443,463	June 17, 2019	

Matter #/Country	Filing date	Application #	Status	Patent No.	Patent Date
BY-11EPO	2017-11-07	167902238	Pending		ratem bate
BY-12CA	2017-11-20	2984913	Pending		
BY-13AU	2017-11-05	2016258207	Pending		
BY-14IL	2017-11-07	255493	Pending		
BY-15India	2017-11-07	201737039548	Pending		
BY-16Malaysia	2017-11-06	PI 2017704190	Pending		
By-17Singapore	2017-11-06	11201709116W	Patented	11201709116W	2019-03-12
BY-18JP	2017-11-06	2016/031439	Pending		2023-03-12
BY-19China	2017-12-06	2016800331124	Pending		
BY-20MX	2017-11-07	17/14321	Pending		
BY-21Hong Kong	2017-12-06	18103802.2	Pending		
BY-22New Zealand	2017-11-21	737569	Patented	737569	2019-03-01

C:\Babyation\intellectual Property\Utility Patent Application\Assignment babyation LLC to babyation inc.doc

PATENT

REEL: 049895 FRAME: 0833